

**18.03.2026**

Present : Sh. Rajendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with  
husband of plaintiff.  
Sh. Abdul Quaiyoom, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with  
defendant.  
Sh. Sunil Kumar, JSA, DUSIB.

As per status report filed by the DUSIB, the suit property does  
not belongs to DUSIB.

Put up for reply and argument on application under Order VI  
Rule 17 CPC on **01.06.2026**.

**(Ambika Singh)**  
**District Judge-01, South**  
**Saket Court, New Delhi**  
**18.03.2026**