

SC No. 324-2022
State Vs. Armaan
FIR No. 807/2021
PS : Dwarka North
U/s : 186/353/307/356/379/511/411 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-004283-2022

23.04.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from Sonipat Jail (on bail in this case).

Report has been received from the DCP, Dwarka District in respect of FSI result. It is submitted that the FSL result in the present case has been received and supplementary charge sheet has also been filed. The copy of the supplementary charge sheet is also annexed with the report.

On receipt of the supplementary charge sheet from the concerned JMFC Court, Ahlmad is directed to attach the said supplementary charge sheet with the present main file.

In the present case, it has been specifically mentioned in main charge sheet that the sanction u./s 39 of Arms Act and permission in terms of Section 195 Cr.P.C would also be filed by way of supplementary charge sheet.

In view of the same, let notice be issued to the IO as well as SHO concerned to file report in respect of the aforesaid sanctions and permission, returnable on NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **01.06.2026**.

Also issue notice to IO and SHO concerned to appear in person on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/23.04.2026