

SC No. 324-2022
State Vs. Armaan
FIR No. 807/2021
PS : Dwarka North
U/s : 186/353/307/356/379/511/411 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-004283-2022

04.08.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC
IO SI Gurtej Singh is absent.

Report has been received from DCP-I, Dwarka District that FSL result in the present case has already been filed by IO SI Ajay.

No Supplementary charge sheet has been received in this court till date. Ahlmad is directed to attach the same as and when received.

Let notice be issued to IO SI Gurtej Singh and IO SI Ajay through SHO concerned, returnable on NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on 19.09.2026.

As the accused Armaan has not been produced from JC, let production warrants be issued against the accused for his appearance on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/04.08.2026